College of Veterinary Science and Animal Husbandry Sardarkrushinagar Dantiwada Agricultural University Sardarkrushinagar-385506

Walk-In-Interview

A Walk-in-Interview for the posts of Junior Research Fellow (JRF) on contractual base under the scheme entitled "Establishment of Animal Biotechnology at College of Veterinary Science and Animal Husbandry" (B.H.- 12015)" in the Department of Animal Biotechnology, College of Veterinary Science and Animal Husbandry, Sardarkrushinagar Dantiwada Agricultural University, Sardarkrushinagar - 385506 is arranged on date 05/02/2020 at 3.00 pm in the Office of Dean & Principal. The candidate fulfilling below mentioned qualifications are here by informed to bring enclosed Performa dully filled in alongwith documents of their academic qualifications, age etc on the date of walk-in-interview.

Serial	Name of	No.	Contractual pay	Required	Duration
No.	post	of	Amount	qualification	
		post			
1	Junior	1	12,000/- per	B.Sc. (Biotechnology)	11 months from date
	Research	(One)	month	and M.Sc. in	of joining or
	Fellow			Biotechnology or	continuation of
				Agricultural Sciences	scheme whichever is
					earlier.

GENERAL INFORMATION:

- 1. The contractual engagement will be purely on the temporary and adhoc basis i.e. 11 months from date of joining or continuation of scheme whichever is earlier. S.D.A.U. is not bound to provide any employment after completion of the contractual work.
- 2. In addition to the project work, the selected candidates have to do work as assigned by the Unit Head.
- 3. Selected candidate has to do work as assigned by Professor & Head, Department of Animal Biotechnology, College of Veterinary Science & A.H., SDAU, Sardarkrushinagar
- 4. Knowledge of computer is desirable in addition to the project work,
- 5. Eligible candidate may directly attend the **Walk In Interview** on the date and time specified above at his/ her own cost along with their Bio-data (As per Performa), one passport size photo, attested copies of educational qualification, work experience and proof of age. Age limit should be up to 40 years for male candidates and 45 years for female candidates on the date of interview.
- 6. The candidates will have to attend interview at his/her on own cost.
- 7. The advertisement and application form should be downloaded from university website www.sdau.edu.in

No. SDAU/DVC/ABT/ 11-18/ 2020 Date: 22/ 01/ 2020

Copy for information and wide circulation to.....

- 1. Director of Research, SDAU, Sardarkrushinagar
- 2. Registrar, SDAU, Sardarkrushinagar
- 3. Director Information Technology, SDAU, Sardarkrushinagar to upload the same on the SDAU website for wide publicity.
- 4. The Comptroller, SDAU, Sardarkrushinagar
- 5. Principal, College of Veterinary Science, Sardarkrushinagar Notice board
- 6. PG Hostel Notice board
- 7. Veterinary College Library, Sardarkrushinagar
- 8. Central Library, SDAU, Sardarkrushinagar

Performa of application for the post **Junior Research Fellow**

Name of the Project: "Establishment of Animal Biotechnology at College of Veterinary Science and Animal Husbandry"

Date:

Place:

n	e and An	imal Husband	ry"					
					Recent pas size photo signed			
	Full nam	e of candidate	:					
	Correspondence address							
	alongwit	h contact No.	:					
•	Permane	nt address	:					
	Date of I	Birth	:					
	Educatio	nal qualification	n :(Do	ocumentary proofs	s should be attache	ed)		
	Sr.No.	Degree		Passing Year	Class/ Percentage	University/ Institute		
•	Experien	ce if any: (Docu	umentary	proofs should be	attached):			
	Other rele	evant information	/ details:					

Signature of the candidates